i and must be delivered to the Commission or  its 
Secretary; and in the presence of the person sub-
mitting the proposal, it will be deposited in a 

• sealed box in which all proposals will be deposited. 
No proposal will be received unless accompanied 
by a separate certified check for seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000) ,payable to the order 
of the Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a 
national or state bank or trust company satis-
factory to the Commission and having its prin-
cipal office in New York City. Such check must 
not be enclosed in the envelope containing the